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Tintic School District Fee Schedule

2024-2025
FEE WAIVERS: EXTRA-CURRICULAR PARTICIPATION FEES:

The following fees are fee waiver eligible in accordance with Tintic School Board Policy FI 
and Utah Admin. Rule R277-407. Fee waivers are granted according to the school district’s 
student fees, fines, and charges policy FI on the school district website. Applications for fee 
waivers should be submitted to the school at the beginning of the school year.
General Registration, Course Fees, Co-Curricular Fees and Club Fees are due within the 
first two weeks of class beginnning. 
Fees are charged for each of the following Extra-Curricular activities; Baseball, Volleyball, 
Cross Country, Boys Basketball, Girls Basketball, Wrestling, Track & Field, Golf, and 
Cheerleading.
Due dates for the above activity fees will be within the first two weeks of the start of season. 
Students participating in more than three of extra-curricular activities will only be charged 
for the first three activities.                                                                                      No single 
course, co-curricular, extra-curricular activity, or club may charge more than $1,500 in the 
above listed fees in a single school year. No student will be charged more than $3,500 for all 
of the above listed fees in a single school year.

The costs listed below are considered maximum out-of-pocket and may be lower depending 
on the individual school and fund raisers.  Please follow the link to the individual activity at 
your child’s school to see the disclosure of fees.                      Students who 
participate in athletics are required to have health insurance. 

GENERAL STUDENT FEES: 
UHSAA SANCTIONED ACTIVITIES:

Lost Books (Replacement Cost) Baseball $235.00)
Volleyball $460.00)
Cross Country $190.00)
Basketball (Boys’) $800.00)
Basketball (Girls’) $740.00)

CLASS FEES: Cheerleading $1,240.00)
Drivers Education (Age Eligible Student)** $50.00) Mascot $715.00)

Stunt Squad $1,040.00)
**A birth certificate is required before a Driver’s License can be issued. Wrestling (Girls') $285.00)

CO-CURRICULAR: Wrestling (Boys') $285.00)
FFA* $1,518.00 Track & Field (Girls’) $180.00)
Student Government $175.00 Track & Field (Boys’) $180.00)

Golf (Boys') $115.00)
*If participating in every event Golf (Girls') $115.00)

Theatre/Drama $190.00)
CTE CLASS FIELDTRIPS & STUDENT PROJECTS: Band $95.00)

#gid=106865879
#gid=2108451633
#gid=582284245
#gid=2106266763
#gid=722575541
#gid=1554377037
#gid=1100765551
#gid=1143737166
#gid=2034471639
#gid=498510097
#gid=1409816322
#gid=529321932
#gid=null
#gid=2143285157
#gid=1326746188
#gid=1205522795
#gid=441730525
#gid=1589999367
#gid=1093261360


Tintic School District School Fees 2023-2024 DRAFT 03/17/2022

A minimum fee for a basic project is listed.  Additional costs to the project are based 
on the student's individual preference. Meals and motel costs for all state competition events sponsored by UHSAA will be paid by Tintic 

School District
CLUBS:

Introduction to Automative Service $80.00
Manufacturing Technology $400.00
Robotics $100.00 Game Club ($80/game) $180.00)
Small Engine Repair $80.00
Welding $500.00
Woods I $100.00
Woods II $500.00
Woods III $525.00

*If participating in two games 

BREAKFAST FOR SCHOOLS GRADUATION EXPENSES: 
Breakfast for Students $1.25)

Students wishing to participate in graduation exercises will be required to obtain the 
approved cap and gown. Cost for the cap and gown is approximately $35.00.

Breakfast for Students (reduced daily) $0.30)
Breakfast for Staff Adults (daily) $2.50)

LUNCH FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
Daily $2.00) OPTIONAL COSTS: 
Reduced $0.40) Dance Tickets (variable)

Field Trips (variable)
LUNCH FOR HIGH SCHOOLS School Pictures (variable)
Daily $2.25) Yearbook (variable)
Reduced $0.40)

PARENTAL APPEAL RIGHTS
Staff Adults (daily lunch) $3.50)

IF YOU DISAGREE WITH THE DENIAL OF A FEE WAIVER 
APPLICATION, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO APPEAL. TO appeal, send a letter 
(or the Notice of Appeal form) to the principal explaining why you disagree with this 
decision. Include your name, your child's name, and the date. YOU MUST MAIL OR 
HAND-DELIVER YOUR APPEAL WITHIN TEN SCHOOL DAYS OF 
RECEIVING THE FEE WAIVER DECISION FORM. Keep a copy of the appeal 
for your records. A school representative will contact you within two weeks after 
receiving your appeal and schedule a meeting to discuss your concerns. You will also 
be given a copy of the district's Fee Waiver Appeals Policy containing a complete 
statement of policies and procedures for appeals. ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR 
PAYMENT OF FEES WILL BE SUSPENDED UNTIL THE FINAL DECISION 
IS MADE REGARDIING YOUR APPEAL. 
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IF YOU DISAGREE WITH THE DENIAL OF A FEE WAIVER 
APPLICATION, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO APPEAL. TO appeal, send a letter 
(or the Notice of Appeal form) to the principal explaining why you disagree with this 
decision. Include your name, your child's name, and the date. YOU MUST MAIL OR 
HAND-DELIVER YOUR APPEAL WITHIN TEN SCHOOL DAYS OF 
RECEIVING THE FEE WAIVER DECISION FORM. Keep a copy of the appeal 
for your records. A school representative will contact you within two weeks after 
receiving your appeal and schedule a meeting to discuss your concerns. You will also 
be given a copy of the district's Fee Waiver Appeals Policy containing a complete 
statement of policies and procedures for appeals. ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR 
PAYMENT OF FEES WILL BE SUSPENDED UNTIL THE FINAL DECISION 
IS MADE REGARDIING YOUR APPEAL. 



Band
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Fees  (These fees must be paid to participate.) $40.00 Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.) $15.00
Class Fee * if renting instrument $40.00 Class Fee * if renting instrument $15.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $142.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00
T-shirt $20.00
Marching shoes $32.00
Band Trip $50.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $182.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $15.00



Baseball
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $75.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies
Jacket $45.00 No program $0.00
Belt $10.00
Hats $20.00

Other Possible Expenses $160.00 Other Possible Expenses
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $160.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $0.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $235.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (9th-12th) Fee for Managers (9th-12th)

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $65.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Jacket $45.00 No program $0.00
Hats $20.00

Other Possible Expenses $160.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $160.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2024 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $225.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $65.00 Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $0.00
Jacket No program $0.00
Hats



Basketball (Boys')
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $190.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies
Practice Jersey No program $0.00
Practice Shorts
Travel Gear

Other Possible Expenses $210.00 Other Possible Expenses
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $160.00
Varsity Preseason Preview tournament fee $50.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $400.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $400.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $800.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (9th-12th) Fee for Managers (9th-12th)

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $190.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Practice Jersey No program $0.00
Practice Shorts
Travel Gear

Other Possible Expenses $160.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $160.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $500.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2024 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $500.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $850.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $60.00 Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $0.00
Practice jersey No program $0.00
Practice shorts



Basketball (Girls')
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $65.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Jacket $65.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $175.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $120.00
Varsity Preseason Preview tournament fee $55.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $500.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $500.00
Other team gear upon request

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $740.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (9th-12th) Fee for Managers (9th-12th)

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $65.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Jacket $65.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $120.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $120.00

Possible Expenses- Not Required $500.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
2024 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $500.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $685.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $65.00 Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $0.00
Jacket $65.00 No program $0.00



Cheer
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $700.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Cheer Uniform $375.00 No program $0.00
Shoes $75.00
Choreography/Competition Fees $250.00

Other Possible Expenses $40.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $500.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $500.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $1,240.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Cross Country
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $50.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Team shirt $25.00 No program $0.00
Region meal $25.00

Other Possible Expenses $40.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00

Possible Expenses- Not Required $125.00 Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
Warm up top and/or bottom $125.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $215.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses

Fee for Managers (9th-12th) Fee for Managers (9th-12th)

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $50.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Team shirt $25.00 No program $0.00
Region meal $25.00

Other Possible Expenses $40.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $125.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
Warm up top and/or bottom $125.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $215.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $25.00 Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $0.00
Team shirt No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $125.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
Warm up top and/or bottom $125.00



Drama/Theatre
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $30.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
T-shirt/Hoodie $30.00 $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $80.00 Other Possible Expenses $80.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00 Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $80.00 Hotels ($40) per night $80.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $90.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Conference contingent upon availability and participation

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $200.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $80.00



Driver's Education
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Class Fee $50.00 Class Fee $50.00
Instructor's pay, gasoline, tires, oil, etc $50.00 Instructor's pay, gasoline, tires, oil, etc $50.00

Other Possible Expenses $0.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00

Grand Total $50.00 Grand Total $50.00



FFA
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $253.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night (two for State Convention  & two for State CDE's) $160.00
Membership Dues $20.00
Registration for 7 Area Competitions $5.00
Registration for 5 FFA Contests ($5/contest) $25.00
Registration for State Convention $33.00
Registration for State Judging $10.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $1,265.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
FFA Jacket $70.00
National Convention $1,195.00
Chapter Officer Leadership Training $30.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $1,518.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Game Club
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $160.00 Other Possible Expenses $160.00
Registration ($80) per game $160.00 Registration ($80) per game $160.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $20.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $20.00
Shirt $20.00 Shirt $20.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $180.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $180.00



Golf (Boys')
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $35.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Golf hat $35.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $80.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $80.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $115.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Golf (Girls')
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $35.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Golf hat $35.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $80.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $80.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $115.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Introduction to Automotive Service
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Class Fee $40.00 Class Fee $0.00
Consumable Materials Fee $20.00 No program $0.00
Mechanic Gloves $20.00

Other Possible Expenses $20.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Safety Glasses $20.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $20.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
SkillsUSA Membership $20.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $80.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Manufacturing Technology
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Class Fee $30.00 Class Fee $0.00
Consumable Materials Fee $25.00 No program $0.00
Pen Kit $5.00

Other Possible Expenses $20.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Safety Glasses $20.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $350.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
SkillsUSA Membership $20.00
Additional Materials for optional projects $330.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $400.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Mascot
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $175.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
2 Style overalls $50.00 No program $0.00
3-4 shirts $50.00
Cheer shoes/other style $75.00

Other Possible Expenses $40.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $500.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $500.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $715.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Robotics
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies        $30.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Jacket/Shirt $30.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $80.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $80.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $110.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Small Engine Repair
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Class Fee $40.00 Class Fee $0.00
Consumable Materials Fee $20.00 No program $0.00
Mechanic Gloves $20.00

Other Possible Expenses $20.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Safety Glasses $20.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $20.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00

SkillsUSA Membership $20.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $80.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Student Government
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $100.00 Clothing, Purchsed Equipment/Supplies $100.00
Sweater/Jacket $100.00 Sweater/Jacket $100.00

Other Possible Expenses $0.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $75.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
Leadership camp $75.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $175.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $100.00



Stunt Squad
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $500.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Uniform $175.00 No program $0.00
Cheer shoes $75.00
Choreography/Competition Fees $250.00

Other Possible Expenses $40.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $500.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $500.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $1,040.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Track and Field (Boys')
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $60.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Team jacket $60.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $40.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $80.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $40.00
team sweats $40.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $180.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (9th-12th) Fee for Managers (9th-12th)

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $60.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Team jacket $60.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $40.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00

Possible Expenses- Not Required $80.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
2024 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $40.00
team sweats $40.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $180.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $60.00 Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $0.00
Team jacket $60.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $40.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
team sweats $40.00



Track and Field (Girls')
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $60.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Team jacket $60.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $40.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $80.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $40.00
team sweats $40.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $180.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (9th-12th) Fee for Managers (9th-12th)

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $60.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Team jacket $60.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $40.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $40.00

Possible Expenses- Not Required $80.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
2024 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $40.00
team sweats $40.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $180.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $60.00 Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $0.00
Team jacket $60.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $40.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
team sweats $40.00



Volleyball
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $150.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Warm up/shirt $90.00 No program $0.00
Shorts $30.00
Knee Pads $30.00

Other Possible Expenses $160.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $160.00

Possible Expenses- Not Required $150.00 Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $150.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $460.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (9th-12th) Fee for Managers (9th-12th)

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $90.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Warm up/shirt $90.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $160.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $160.00

Possible Expenses- Not Required $190.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
2024 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $190.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $440.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $80.00 Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $0.00
Warm up/ Shirt $80.00 No program $0.00



Welding
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Class Fee $50.00 Class Fee (These fees must be paid to participate.) $0.00
Consumable Materials Fee $25.00 No program $0.00
Welding Gloves $25.00

Other Possible Expenses $95.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Project Materials $75.00
Safety Glasses $20.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $355.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
SkillsUSA Membership $20.00
Additional Materials for optional projects $335.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $500.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00



Woods I
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Class Fee $60.00 Class Fee $0.00
Consumable Materials Fee $10.00 Paid by CTE funds
Woods I Project Materials $50.00

Other Possible Expenses $20.00 Other Possible Expenses $15.00
Safety Glasses $20.00 Project $15.00

Possible Expenses- Not Required $20.00 Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
SkillsUSA Membership $20.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $100.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $15.00



Woods II
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Class Fee $150.00 Class Fee $0.00
Consumable Materials Fee $10.00 Paid by CTE funds
Woods II Project Material $140.00

Other Possible Expenses $75.00 Other Possible Expenses $15.00
Specialty Hardware and/or Woods* $50.00 Project $15.00
Safety Glasses $20.00
Pen Kit $5.00
*Cost based upon project materials

Possible Expenses- Not Required $275.00 Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
Woods II Additional Project* $255.00
SkillsUSA Membership $20.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $500.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $15.00



Woods III
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Class Fee $10.00 Class Fee $0.00
Consumable Materials Fee $10.00 Paid by CTE funds

Other Possible Expenses $490.00 Other Possible Expenses $15.00
Woods III Project*                                                           (Up to $) $420.00 Project $15.00
Additional Hardware/Specialty Woods* $50.00
Safety Glasses $20.00
*Cost based upon project materials

Possible Expenses- Not Required $25.00 Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
Pen Kit $5.00
SkillsUSA Membership $20.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $525.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $15.00



Wrestling (Boys')
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $50.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Warm up hoodie/pant $50.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $80.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $80.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $155.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $155.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $285.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (9th-12th) Fee for Managers (9th-12th)

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $50.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Warm up hoodie/pant $50.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $70.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($35) per night $70.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $155.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2024 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $155.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $275.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $50.00 Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $0.00
Warm up hoodie/pant $50.00 No program $0.00



Wrestling (Girls')
Tintic High School West Desert High School

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $50.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Warm up hoodie/pant $50.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $80.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($40) per night $80.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $155.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2025 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $155.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $285.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (9th-12th) Fee for Managers (9th-12th)

Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $50.00 Clothing, Purchased Equipment/Supplies $0.00
Warm up hoodie/pant $50.00 No program $0.00

Other Possible Expenses $70.00 Other Possible Expenses $0.00
Meals ($10) (estimated) $0.00
Hotels ($35) per night $70.00

Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $155.00 Other Possible Expenses- Not Required $0.00
2024 Program Camp(s) contingent upon availability and participation $155.00

Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $275.00 Grand Total Contingent on Fees and Non-Required Expenses $0.00

Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $50.00 Fee for Managers (7th-8th) $0.00
Warm up hoodie/pant $50.00 No program $0.00
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